©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2008 1 Publication Order Number:
UC3842B/D
UC3842B, UC3843B,
UC2842B, UC2843B
High Performance
Current Mode Controllers
The UC3842B, UC3843B series are high performance fixed
frequency current mode controllers. They are specifically designed for

UC3842B, UC3843B, UC2842B, UC2843B
16
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Operating Temperature Range Package Shipping†
UC2842BD
TA = −25° to +85°C
SOIC−14 55 Units/Rail
UC2842BDG SOIC−14
(Pb−Free)
55 Units/Rail
UC2842BD1 SOIC−8 98 Units/Rail
UC2842BD1G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
98 Units/Rail
UC2842BD1R2 SOIC−8 2500 Tape & Reel
UC2842BD1R2G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 Tape & Reel
UC2842BN PDIP−8
1000 Units/Rail
UC2842BNG PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
UC3842BN
TA = 0° to +70°C
PDIP−8
UC3842BNG PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
UC3842BD SOIC−14 55 Units/Rail
UC3842BDG SOIC−14
(Pb−Free)
55 Units/Rail
UC3842BDR2 SOIC−14 2500 Tape & Reel
UC3842BDR2G SOIC−14
(Pb−Free)
2500 Tape & Reel
UC3842BD1 SOIC−8 98 Units/Rail
UC3842BD1G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
98 Units/Rail
UC3842BD1R2 SOIC−8
2500 Tape & Reel
UC3842BD1R2G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
UC3842BVDR2
TA = −40° to +105°C
SOIC−14
UC3842BVDR2G SOIC−14
(Pb−Free)
UC3842BVD1 SOIC−8 98 Units/Rail
UC3842BVD1G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
98 Units/Rail
UC3842BVD1R2 SOIC−8 2500 Tape & Reel
UC3842BVD1R2G SOIC−8
(Pb−Free)
2500 Tape & Reel
UC2843BD
TA = −25° to +85°C